ι	rm-PTO-1595 TR 1-92	11-20-200 ********************************	CORDATION		
1-3	To the Director, U.S. Patent a		ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10228692	22 deddaga of magiving marty(ica);		
1.	Chi-Chung Hung	10220002	Name: TYC Brother Industrial Co., Ltd Foreign Address: 72-2, Shi-Leh Rd. Tainan, Taiwan	90	
	-		u.	<u> 9</u>	
ļ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	attached?	Foreign Address: 72-2, Shi-Leh Rd.	7.	
			Tainan, Taiwan	23	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	e of Name	Domestic Address:		
	Execution Date: October 27, 2002		City: State ZIP		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXNo		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application Number: Not Yet A. Filing Date: Herewith	h a new application,	n, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 2002 B. Title of Invention: AUTOMOBILE LIGHT		
	Additional	numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harr	er & Scinto	One		
l			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	30 Rockefeller Plaza		- Enclosed		
ļ	New York, New York	0112-3801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		— 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	<u></u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
	copy of the original document. Carl B. Wischhusen (Reg. No. 43,279)	and B. W	November 8, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing	~-8	gnature Date		
		l otal number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
11/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000111 29170666 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P					

NY_MAIN 305393v1

Attorney's Docket No.	PATENT			
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner			
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION			
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable			
ASSIGNOR:	Chi-Chung HUNG			
entor(s) or person(s) or ty(ies) who own the ention)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 25, Alley 5, Lane 289, Sec. 2,			
	(Address) Chin-Hua St., Tainan, Taiwan			
	Taiwan			
	(Nationality)			
	whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on				
Reel				
Frame				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	TYC BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
	72-2, Shih-Leh Rd., Tainan, Taiwan			
	(Address)			
	Taiwan			
	(Nationality)			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

□ an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, 					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AUTOMOBILE LIGHT					
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))					
and which is found in					
(a) 🗵 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.					
(c) U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed o					
(d) International appliciation no. PCT//					
(e) U.S. patent no issued					
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
 (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clair priority 					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent are reissue or re-examination thereof					

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand and seal this
27th day of October, 2002	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as above.	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked CHI CHUWA HUWA Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete t	he following information
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then acution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

page 3 of 3

REEL: 013493 FRAME: 0409

<u>ATTACHMENT</u>

FITZPATRICK, Joseph M. (Registration No. 17,398), SCINTO, Lawrence F. (Registration No. 18,973), BRUNET, William J. (Registration No. 20,452), BAECHTOLD, Robert L. (Registration No. 20,860), O'BRIEN, John A. (Registration No. 24,367), KRAUSE, John A. (Registration No. 24,613), RENK, Henry J. (Registration No. 25,499), SAXON, Peter (Registration, No. 24,947), ZUPCIC, Anthony M. (Registration No. 27,276), BAKER, Charles P. (Registration No. 26,702), BOSSES, Stevan J. (Registration No. 22,291), VASSALLO, Edward E. (Registration No. 29,117), CLAYTON, Ronald A. (Registration No. 26,718), STAHL, Lawrence A. (Registration No. 30,110), BAUER, Laura A. (Registration No. 29,767), DIANA, Leonard P. (Registration No. 29,296), KALLAS, Nicholas N. (Registration No. 31,530), WANNISKY, William M. (Registration No. 28,373), PERRY, Lawrence S. (Registration No. 31,865), FISCHER, Robert H. (Registration No. 30,051). WRIST, Christopher Philip (Registration No. 32,078), JACOBS, Gary M. (Registration No. 28,861), O'NEILL, Michael K. (Registration No. 32,622), HAAS, Bruce C. (Registration No. 32.734), REED, Scott K. (Registration No. 32,433), MALPEDE, Scott D. (Registration No. 32,533), ZULLOW, Fredrick M. (Registration No. 32,452), OLSEN, Warren E. (Registration No. 27,290), WARNER, Steven E. (Registration No. 33,326), O'CONNELL, Thomas J. (Registration No. 33,202), CUBERT, Jack S. (Registration No. 24,245), WILLIAMSON, Mark A. (Registration No. 33,628), DUDEK, Jean K. (Registration No. 30,938), MANDRA, Raymond R. (Registration No. 34,382), CONDE, Dominick A. (Registration No. 33,856), RAZZANO, Pasquale A. (Reg. No. 25,512), BEHRINGER, John W. (Registration No. 23,086), KLINE, Robert C. (Registration No. 17,739), SANDONATO, Michael P. (Registration No. 35,345), CARLIN, John D. (Registration No. 37,292), GLUECK, Daniel S. (Registration No. 37,838), RAGUSA, Joseph W. (Registration No. 38,586), KLOCK, Brian L. (Registration No. 36,570), MAHER, Anne M. (Registration No. 38,231), WEXLER, Bruce M. (Registration No. 35,409), TAYLOR, Errol B. (Registration No. 39,853), SHARROTT, Douglas (Registration No. 39,832), SMITH, Leisa M. (Registration No. 39,378), HOLOWACZ, Elizabeth F. (Registration No. 42,667), DELUCIA, Frank A., Jr. (Registration No. 42,476), DALKE, David P. (Registration No. 40,980), QUINN, Carole A. (Registration No. 39,000), HAUGHEY III, Edmund J. (Registration No. 44,749), OLIVER, Justin J. (Registration No. 44,986), YU-JAHNES, Lock See (Registration No. 38,667), PENSABENE, Marc J. (Registration No. 37,416), DUCHENE, Dennis A. (Registration No. 40,595), KMETT, Edward A. (Registration No. 42,746), MEE, Brendan (Registration No. 43,391), HADLEY, Jason (Registration No. 46,009), RATLIFF II, Preston (Registration No. 43,034). WISCHHUSEN, Carl B. (Registration No. 43,279), BELISLE, Stephen E. (Registration No. 46,546), BERSCHADSKY, Jonathan (Registration No. 46,551), THURLOW, Peter (Registration No. 47,138), ROBERTS, Simon (Registration No. 47,342), FRASER, Shawn W. (Registration No. 45,886), DERZKO, Natalie M. (Registration No. 48,102), KHOO, Caren K. (Registration No. 46,270), PINSKY, Douglas W. (Registration No. 46,994), TSU, Victor (Registration No. 46,185), SHATZ, Howard D. (Registration No. 47,936), DIPERNA, Raymond (Registration No. 44,063), BARON, Jacob K. (Registration No. 48,961), CALLAGHAN, Edward J. (Registration No. 46,594), KONDOUDIS, Michael E. (Registration No. 42,758), LOH, Christopher E. (Registration No. 46,000), OKUN, Jason M. (Registration No. 48,512), TAFFY, Joseph (Registration No. 50,973), KLANTSCHI, Fritz (Registration No. 50,333), ALY, Amr O. (Registration No. 50,525) and MICKELSEN, Andrew D. (Registration No. 50,957)

NY_MAIN 270660 v 1

RECORDED: 11/12/2002